

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1002-1004 OF 2000@@
BB

Vijay Pal Singh & Anr. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Haryana Respondent(s)

(With office report)

DATE : 20-11-2001: This matter was called on for hearing today.@@
BB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant(s): Ms. Deepa, Adv. for
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s): Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

~~

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

This matter was adjourned on nine different occasions due to non availability of counsel. Today also when the matter was taken up for hearing, learned advocate for Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv. pressed for adjournment by reason of the engagement of the lawyer in another court. The ground put forth though cannot be sustained but since the learned advocate mentioned that she has no idea about the matter, we deem it fit to adjourn the matter for the day. In the event, no one is available tomorrow to argue the matter, it would be dealt with appropriately.

List this matter tomorrow.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar

~